Chabot College For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Guisselle Nunez

(925) 485-5216 gnunez@clpccd.org

Chabot College to Celebrate Commencement Virtually on May 23

(Hayward, CA) - Chabot College, part of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, is proud to announce the 58th annual commencement ceremony for the class of 2020, to be held virtually on Saturday, May 23rd.

The graduation ceremony will be held at 9:00 a.m. Congratulatory messages will be given by Ronald P. Gerhard, Chancellor, Dr. Susan Sperling, Chabot College President, and Senate Leadership, along with a graduating student Keynote Speaker, Daniel Munoz.

The college will confer nearly 1,200 certificates and degrees this year, and all of the graduates will be a part of the virtual ceremony.

The virtual commencement ceremony includes a slideshow featuring graduating students with their name, picture (as available), major, and certificate or degree.

The virtual Chabot College commencement will be:

Shown on this webpage: www.chabotcollege.edu/commencement

Shown on Comcast 27 in the Hayward, San Leandro, Union City, and San Lorenzo areas.

Shown on AT&T U-Verse, channel 99. Search for Hayward, then Chabot College Television.

After the premiere showing on May 23 at 9:00 a.m., the virtual commencement ceremony video will be available here, for viewing by anyone at any time.

For additional information about the Chabot College commencement, please visit: www.chabotcollege.edu/commencement.

About Chabot College

Chabot College in Hayward is a comprehensive community college in the heart of a thriving, diverse community where students of all ages and backgrounds can get a high quality education at an affordable price. The college awards associate degrees and certificates, and specializes in university transfer, workforce training, and lifelong learning opportunities. http://www.chabotcollege.edu/